In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

eunmassosathe  NoOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

263
LATRS

Companies House

Company details

1
Company number ’_o_’?l?i?f?i?,?‘_g

SATURDAY

*AT1F3YY3”
10/03/2018 #214
COMPANIES HOUSE

vy

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |A & P ELECTRICAL UK LIMITED

bold hiack capitals.

u Ligquidator's name
Full forename(s) ’ JONATHAN
Surname ’ LORD
E Liquidator's address
Building name/numberi BRIDGESTONES
Street | 125/127 UNION STREET
|
Post town | OLDHAM
County/Region I LANCASHIRE
ote oL ] [1]T[E]
Country | UNITED KINGDOM
n Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) l 08:::;:;?:232;0& tell us about
Surname [ another liguidator,
ﬂ Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liguidator.
Post town ’{
County/Region ‘
A A
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

‘1f'e o2 T2lo0"i[s

Statement of affairs

} attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

NG

Signature date

ofn e fefolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

Elmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact Rame

JONATHAN LORD

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Cuimpany name

BRIDGESTONES

125/127 UNION STREET

|
1 Address
|
|

Post town CLDHAM

CountyiRegion LANCASHIRE

Posteode l-grl_—lT!_/T‘TFE—/i
Country

UNITED KINGDOM

’nx

Telephane

0161 785 3700

Checklist

We may retum forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has baen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 8€(1) of the Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

A& PELECTRICAL UK LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of A&P Electrical UK Limited {Company Number: 068665988)

On the 19% February 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

|, Colin Ainsclough of 47 Hayes Drive, Bamton, Northwich, CW8 4.JX, believe that the facts stated
in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name C Ay
Signed (‘\q‘
Dated (48 “7. ! 1ol &



A&P Electrical UK Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery
Goodwill

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @ /_\
S ———c

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
20,821 2,438
18,000 0
2,438
2,438

Date 19™ February 2018



A1 - Summary of liabilities

I Estimated to Realise £ j
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2 438
(carried from page A} )
Liabllities
Preferential creditors:
Employee Claims [{0)]
Total Preferential Claim —{0)
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors: 2/438
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,438
Debts secured by floating charges
{0)
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 2,438
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,438
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Emplioyees' Claims ()
Trade Creditors (9) {32,933)
HM Revenue & Cusioms {VAT) {43,150
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) (8,985)
(85,068)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (82,630}
Issued and called up capital
100 Ordinary £1 Shares (100)
{(100)
Estimated total deficiency as regards members (82,730)

Signature G Q Kb- . Date 19t February 2018



B - COMPANY CREDITCRS

Note; You must include all creditors and identify any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers daiming amounts paid in advance of tha
supply of goods or seétvices and credltors daiming relentian of title over property in tha company’s possession.

Name of creditor or claimant | Address {with postcode) Creditor Type | Amount of debt | Detaiis of any security held by Dats Value of
creditor security security
given

ﬁfﬂi:ﬂlemﬁ:al Distributors ;.l?a g‘l;h(ies?ar?e:‘ ga;.dl;esns. Dentfon, Trads Creditor £23,508,35 £0.,00
Ammitage Houge, Thorpe Lower Lane,

Arena Group Ld Robin Hood. Wekefield, WF3 8BQ Trade Craditor £118.1 £0.00

B &M Weste Services w"if“gf{bg%"s“o“"“' Brombarough. Trads Croditor £103.92 £0.00

Close Brolhers Premium wimbledon Bridge Houwse, 1 Hartfieid "

Finance Road, London, SW18 3RV Trade Creditor £2,879.88 £0.00

Creditsafe Business Scluitions Bryn House, Caerphilly Business Park, .

Limited Van Road, Gaerphilly, CF83 3GR Trade Creditor £207.77 £0.00

Fresh Generation {UK) Ltd 3;’&2&2‘“&“&5 roject, Tharp Reed, | 1rage Creditor £24.00 £0.00

HM Revenue & Customs (GT) | CT Operations, BXS 1AX guMsf::T:‘:"“e & £8,085.00 £0.00
5th Fioor, Regian House, James Siraet, HM Revenue &

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) | Lverpool, L75 1AD Customs £43,150.00 £0.00

Mid Cheshire Electrical Lid ?:::ﬂ:?%%:::ﬁ@?ﬁ:ﬂag& Trade Creditor £5.400.00 £0.00
Administrative Office, Block 2 Blatkrock

PEAC {UK) Limited g:;‘:afuipg':&rf";’gﬁi’; A xq, | Trade Creditor £201.84 £0.00
Ireland

Trade UK Lid fg;"éﬁ‘ Hause, Clayyil Lane, Leads, Trade Creditor £208.55 £0.00

[Totals ! £85,068.42 | £0.00 |

N < A

h—

Dale 16" February 2018



C - COMPANY CREDITORS {(EMPLOYEES FORMER EMPLOYEES & CONSUMER CLAIMING AMOUNTS PAID IN ADVANCE FOR THE SUPPLY OF GOODS QR SERVICES)

Mote; You must include all creditors and deniify any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreemen's and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the
aupply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of litle over property in the company's possession,

Name of creditor or claimant Address (with postcode) Creditor Type | Amount of debt | Details of any securty heid by Date Value of
credior security security
glven
Employse £0.00 |
Totals [ T | €000 | | | £0.00

Slgnature Date 18* February 2018




D - COMPANY MEMBERS

Name of shareholder or Address {with postcode} Type of share Nominal value | No. of shares Amount per Total amount
member share called up called up
Christophsr Pandlobury 13 Hollingworth Road, Disley. Stockport, SK12 2EE Ordinary £50.00 50 EC.O0
Colin Alnsetough :jxﬂayea Drive, Bamion, Northwich, Cheshire, CWE Ordinary £50.00 50 £0.00

Date 18% Fabruary 2018




